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No. 79, 8.] [Published June 3, 1953.
CHAPTER 187

AN ACT to amend 129.17 of the statutes, relating to peddling of printed matter by deaf
persons.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

129.17 of the statutes is amended to read:

129.17 No person shall in this state engage in the business of peddling finger alphabet
cards or printed matter stating that the person is deaf, or use finger alphabet cards or
such printed matter in any way as a means of inducement in the sale of merchandise;
and no state or local license as provided in this chapter shall be issued to any person for
the purpose of peddling finger alphabet cards or printed matter stating that the person
is deaf. Any person who shall peddle finger alphabet cards or such printed matter or
use * * * the same in any way as a means of inducement in the sale of merchandise
in this state and any person who shall issue any state or local license as provided in this
chapter for that purpose shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be punished
by imprisonment in the county jail not more than 60 days or by a fine of not less than
$10 nor more than $50.

Approved May 29, 1953.




	53Act187.pdf 

